Length of river for bulkhead calculation, 2,400 feet or ...................... 	0.45 

I-B.—The Actual Demarcation on the Ground by Monument Stones and Copper Bolts 
of the Lines of Adopted Avenues, Streets, Public Squares, Places, etc., and the 
Protection of the Same when Improvements Are Being Made. 

During the year 1906 three hundred and thirty-eight (338) orders were received 
for setting, resetting, testing and accurately referencing monuments, and one hundred 
and forty-nine (149) orders were brought over from 1905, making in all four hundred 
and eighty-seven (487) orders. 

Two hundred and twenty-four (224) orders of i906 were attended to and fifty- 
nine (59) orders of i9o5 were also attended to, making in all two hundred and eigh l- 
three (283) orders. 

The following is a tabulated statement of t1 	ffic c yv rk :indl f1~Id1 w rh ill rela- 
tion to monumenting during the year r906: